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GENERAL T/AWS-—Ch. 14,15.
CHAPTER 14
[ Published March 2, 1861.]

AN AGT to amend chapter 275 of the general laws of 1868, enti-
tled “an act to provide for printing an additional number of the
report of the superintendent of public instruction.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repraaenled n. senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

‘SectioN 1. Section 1 of chapter 275 of the general
laws of 1863 is hereby amended, so as -to:read as fol-
lows: “Section 1. When the annual report of the su-
"perintendent of public instruction shall be delivered to
the ‘public prmter by the governor, in addmon to the

“number of copies now.authorized by law, the public

printer shall print five thousand copies of 'said: report,
which shall be folded and stitched in pamphlet form,
for'the'use of the superintendent of public instruction,
'to be by -bim- distributed among the- town and dlstrwt

- elerks of the state.”

BSeerton 2. All acts and parts of gots emﬂwt,mg
with this act, are hereby repealed. -

- SgertoN 3. This act shall takeeffect dnd be in fbrce
from and after its passage and publidation. '

Approved February 91, 1867.

CHAPTER 15.
[Published .March 3 186%]

AN ACT to authorize the state treasurer to settle w1th stock-
holders and bondsmen of insolvent banks for balances due the
state on circulating notes of smd banks, held by the state when
the banks failed.

Flie people of the stats-of Wiseonsin, r@resmted . benate

L Jawd asserbly, do enast as, Sfollows's

1 S :
SE(YI‘ION 1. The state treasurer is- hereby anthomz~
ed to settle with the stockholders and bondsmen of the
insolvent banks of: thisistate for the balances due up-
on the circulating notes of such banks, “held by the
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said treasurer at the time of the failure of such banks,
and which remain due thereon, after the application of
the proceeds of the sales of the securities deposited
for the redemption thereof, upon such terms as he may
deem best for the interest of the state, and upon such
settlement to give full releases for any balances due
upon such circulating notes to said stockholders or
bondsmen. :

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect: immediately
upon its passage and publication.
Approved Kebruary 27, 1867.

CHAPTER 16.
[Published March 2, 1861.]

AN ACT to provide for the purchase of Webster’s dictionary for
the supply of school districts of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. The state superintendent of public in. §tate superin- |
struction, with the consent and approval of the govern- chase. »
or, is hereby authorized to purchase, on bebalf of the -
state, one hundred copies of Webster's unabridged
dictionary, edition of 1864, at a cost not exceeding
eight dollars per copy.

SECTION 2. Sucﬁ dictionaries when purchased shall Eow tobe dis-
be distributed by the state superintendent, on receipt -
of the affidavit in due form (which .shall be kept in
his office,) of any district clerk or city superintendent
of schools, that such district or city, or any public
school or-department in the public schools thereof, has.
not yet been supplied by the state with a copy of said
dictionary, sending one dictionary - for each public
school or department thereof taught therein.

SECTION 8. Such dictionaries when received by the §hall belong to
several districts in this state, shall be considered asbe-
longing to the libraries of the districts, and shall be
subject to the same laws and regulations as other libra-
ry books; bui:2 during the time a school is taught
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